Transponder-coded
safety switch CTP
with guard locking
v
The safety switch CTP
The safety switch CTP combines the proven principle of operation of electromechanical safety switches with guard locking
with modern transponder coded safety engineering. Thanks to the transponder technology, even a single CTP achieves
category 4 / PL e according to EN ISO 13849-1 without additional fault exclusion and meets all the requirements of EN ISO

The advantages of the CTP at a glance
n    Secure against defeating
n    Less wiring work
n    Up to 20 CTP can be connected in series
n    Fault exclusion not necessary
n    Comprehensive and detailed diagnostics
Ordering table CTP
Series Guard locking System family Coding Connection Optional release Order no./item
CTP
L1
Closed-curcuit
current principle
AR
Unicode
M12, 5-pin /M12, 8-pin Auxiliary release 122812 / CTP-L1-AR-U-HA-AZ-SAB-122812
M12, 5-pin /M12, 8-pin Auxiliary and escape release 122813 / CTP-L1-AR-U-HA-AE-SAB-122813
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary release 123362 / CTP-L1-AR-U-HA-AZ-SH-123362
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary and escape release 123373 / CTP-L1-AR-U-HA-AE-SH-123373
Multicode
M12, 5-pin / M12, 8-pin Auxiliary release 123307 / CTP-L1-AR-M-HA-AZ-SAB-123307
M12, 5-pin / M12, 8-pin Auxiliary and escape release 123308 / CTP-L1-AR-M-HA-AE-SAB-123308
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary release 123363 / CTP-L1-AR-M-HA-AZ-SH-123363
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary and escape release 123374 / CTP-L1-AR-M-HA-AE-SH-123374
AP
Unicode
M12, 5-pin / M12, 5-pin Auxiliary release 124468 / CTP-L1-AP-U-HA-AZ-SII-124468
M12, 5-pin / M12, 5-pin Auxiliary and escape release 127640 / CTP-L1-AP-U-HA-AE-SII-127640
M12, 8-pin Auxiliary release 124225 / CTP-L1-AP-U-HA-AZ-SA-124225
M12, 8-pin Auxiliary and escape release 126912 / CTP-L1-AP-U-HA-AE-SA-126912
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary release 123364 / CTP-L1-AP-U-HA-AZ-SH-123364
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary and escape release 123375 / CTP-L1-AP-U-HA-AE-SH-123375
Multicode
M12, 8-pin Auxiliary release 124727 /CTP-L1-AP-M-HA-AZ-SA-124727
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary release 123365 /CTP-L1-AP-M-HA-AZ-SH-123365
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary and escape release 123376 / CTP-L1-AP-M-HA-AE-SH-123376
L2
Open-curcuit
current principle
AR
Unicode
M12, 5-pin / M12, 8-pin Auxiliary release 122814 / CTP-L2-AR-U-HA-AZ-SAB-122814
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary release 123366 / CTP-L2-AR-U-HA-AZ-SH-123366
Multicode
M12, 5-pin  /M12, 8-pin Auxiliary release 123361 / CTP-L2-AR-M-HA-AZ-SAB-123361
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary release 123369 / CTP-L2-AR-M-HA-AZ-SH-123369
AP
Unicode
M12, 8-pin Auxiliary release 124728 / CTP-L2-AP-U-HA-AZ-SA-124728
M12, 8-pin Auxiliary and escape release 136841 / CTP-L2-AP-U-HA-AE-SA-136841
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary release 123370 / CTP-L2-AP-U-HA-AZ-SH-123370
Multicode
M12, 8-pin Auxiliary release 124729 / CTP-L2-AP-M-HA-AZ-SA-124729
M23, 19-pin Auxiliary release 123371 / CTP-L2-AP-M-HA-AZ-SH-123371
L1 ASi Unicode
M12, 4--pin Auxiliary release 124987 / CTP-L1-AS1B-U-HA-AZ-SJ-124987
M12, 4--pin Auxiliary and escape release 126644 / CTP-L1-AS1B-U-HA-AE-SJ-126644
L2 ASi Unicode M12, 4--pin Auxiliary release 124988 / CTP-L2-AS1B-U-HA-AZ-SJ-124988
Ordering table actuators
Series Version Mounting Order no./item
Actuator CTP
straight rubber bush 126015 / A-C-H-G-SST-126015
bent top rubber bush 122667 / A-C-H-W-SST-122667
bent bottom rubber bush 122668 / A-C-H-W-SST-122668
Hinged actuator top long 122675 / A-C-H-RO-LS-122675
Hinged actuator bottom long 122676 / A-C-H-RU-LS-122676
Hinged actuator left long 122671 / A-C-H-RL-LS-122671
Hinged actuator right long 122672 / A-C-H-RR-LS-122672
n    Category 4 / PL e according to EN ISO 13849-1
n    Degree of protection IP67 / IP69 / IP69K
n    Compact design
n    Compatible mounting with existing safety switches
n    High locking force of 3900 N
Ordering table accessories
Designation Order no./item
Bolt for safety guards for safety switch CTP 123653 / Bolt CTP-AC-123653
Bolt for safety guards for safety switch CTP with escape release 123655 / Bolt CTP-ACF-123655
Bolt for safety guards for safety switch CTP, die-cast aluminum 123659 / BTC-CTP-S-TH-00-X
Bolt for safety guards for safety switch CTP with escape release, die-cast aluminum 123660 / BTC-CTP-S-TH-01-F
Bolt for safety guards for safety switch CTP, plastic 123657 / Bolt CTP-6FK-123657
Bolt for safety guards for safety switch CTP with escape release, plastic 123658 / Bolt CTP-6FK-F-123658
Mounting plates CTP 126026 / AM-P-126026
Lockout bar 123411 / AE-L-C-H-123411
Further accessories like emergency unlocking, mechanical key release, wire front release etc. in catalogue Safety Switches with plastic housing, accessories for TP.